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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS



This week in Otter Class, the children
designed, made and tested out their own scale
model Anderson shelters. The shelters had to
withstand an impact of a 500g 'rice bomb'
dropped from 1m and protect the dwellers from
a rain shower of 200ml. 

All of the children worked extremely well in
overcoming challenges when adapting their
designs to meet the success criteria. They
certainly had a lot of fun putting them to the
test!



PTA fundraiser events
October

Friday 25th October - Movie Night for the children 6-8pm showing of Matilda
wear your snuggle clothes and bring a blanket, cushion or bean bag. Ticket includes popcorn, hot dog
and a drink.  Bar and pulled pork/jackfruit rolls available for the adults.  Open to the whole community. 

November
Friday 8th November Clothes Bag Drop

Clear out your unwanted clothes, shoes, handbags and belts.  Viki Walker will be in East Harptree
Church carpark 9-9.15 am to collect your bags

Saturday 9th November Christmas Pottery Painting 3-5pm
Ticket price includes hot chocolate for the children, mulled wine or hot drink or the adults, cookie or

mince pie and a Chirstmas decoration or tile you can paint (this would be glazed and fired before being
returned to you).  Open to the whole community

Saturday 23rd November Christmas Market
Our popular annual Christmas Market is back in the Village Hall Theatre, 11am -3pm. 

Open to the whole community

Friday 29th November Wreath Making
From 7pm a fun and creative experience awaits you, designing and creating your wreath using a variety

o materials provided.  
Open to the whole community



Tuesday 22nd October - 9.15am Harvest Service in Church
Wednesday 23rd October - Mobile Library - KS1

Wednesday 23rd October - Barn Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground
Thursday 24th October - Year 6 trip to Wells Literature Festival

Thursday 24th October - Last Day of Term
Friday 25th October - INSET day

Friday 25th October - PTA Film night, Village Hall showing Matilda

Monday 4th November - First Day of Term
Friday 8th November - Clothes Collection bag drop 9-9.15 am Church car park with Viki Walker

Saturday 9th November - family Christmas Pottery Painting afternoon
Monday 11th November - Remembrance Village event 11am

Monday 11th November - Parents evening
Tuesday 12th November - Parents evening

Saturday 23rd November - PTA Christmas market 11am-3pm, Village Hall
Wednesday 27th November - Y3/4 Invasion Games
Friday 29th November - Wreath making, Village Hall

Wednesday 4th December - Y2 Benchball
Tuesday 10th December - KS1 Nativity 10am performance, Church -  PTA refreshments served

in Church from 8.45 am 
Wednesday 11th December - KS1 Nativity 6pm performance, Church - PTA refreshments 

Thursday 12th December - Whole School Panto trip
Wednesday 18th December - School Christmas Dinner

Wednesday 18th December - Tawny Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground
Friday 20th December 9.20am - Key Stage 2 Carols in Church

Friday 20th December - PTA Christmas Disco, Village Hall
Friday 20th December - Last Day of Term

Monday 6th January - INSET Day
Tuesday 7th January - First Day of Term

Wednesday 12th February - Long Eared Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground
Wednesday 2nd April - Little Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground

ESSENTIAL DATES


